# 503722324 03/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3768965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANS D. BAUMANN	07/20/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	8000 MARYLAND AVENUE
City:	CLAYTON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6701958

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)474-6300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06005/39166	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICK FAIRMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Fairman/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=39166\_ASSI#page1.tif source=39166\_ASSI#page2.tif

PATENT 503722324 REEL: 037894 FRAME: 0180

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Hans D. Baumann, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Fisher Controls International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 205 South Center Street, Marshalltown, IA 50158, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 7, 2001 under Serial No. 09/850,313 and entitled HIGH PERFORMANCE FLUID CONTROL VALVE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority. Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignce, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to

547870.1

PATENT REEL: 037894 FRAME: 0181

20	-2- he same as hereig expressed is possessed by me.
Dated: July 20th	HANS D. BAYMANN
STATE OF Your House Lille COUNTY OF RESILE	
Subscribed and swom to before me this	<u>0</u> day of
SEAL	<u> Dinoul</u>
	/Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: Mark 4, 2003

FAILURE M. CHURCH MONTY PUBLIC My Commission Extres Merch 4, 2008

547870\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 037894 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 03/04/2016**